HB 2632-1 (LC 1577) 3/12/13 (ASD/ps)

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2632

- On page 2 of the printed bill, delete line 34 and insert "electors on or after January 1, 2013.".

  On page 3, delete lines 30 through 33 and insert:

  "SECTION 2. The amendments to ORS 457.010 by section 1 of this
- "SECTION 2. The amendments to ORS 457.010 by section 1 of this 2013 Act apply to the division of taxes under ORS 457.420 to 457.460 to pay indebtedness incurred on or after the effective date of this 2013 Act to carry out an urban renewal plan.".

8